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Monthly Executed Grants and Loans Report:

Below is a list of JobsOhio-funded projects with fully executed agreements during June 2024

June 2024

Company

4walls.com, Ltd.

A-roc Entertainment LTD.

Beagle Hill Services, LLC

Budde Precision Machining Corp.

Cintas Corporation No. 2

City of Middletown (Butler Technology and Career Development Schools)
Combined Technologies Group, Inc.

Detroit Diesel Remanufacturing LLC

GE Precision Healthcare LLC
Grieshaber Precision America, Inc.
Lasting Legacy Memorials, LLC
Mansfield Welding Service LLC
MVA Diagnostics, Inc.

New Signs Ohio LLC

Ott Plumbing & Heating, LLC

P.J. Bush Associates, Inc.
Perrysburg Energy Solutions, LLC
Phillips Fuel & Oil, LLC

Powell Electrical Systems, Inc.
Scott Steel, LLC

Simpson Manufacturing Co., Inc.
Sunpower, Inc.

Tark, LLC

The Chef's Garden, Inc.

The Gem City Engineering Co.
The Mack Iron Works Company
Thermocolor LLC

Thermocolor LLC

NOTE:

County

Cuyahoga
Athens
Muskingum
Montgomery
Warren
Butler
Montgomery
Guernsey
Hamilton & Portage &
Cuyahoga
Hamilton
Darke
Paulding
Stark

Allen

Lucas
Cuyahoga
Wood
Putnam
Stark

Miami
Franklin
Athens
Montgomery
Erie
Montgomery
Erie

Erie

Erie

Region
Northeast
Southeast
Southeast
Western
Southwest
Southwest
Western
Southeast

Southwest & Northeast
Southwest
Western
Northwest
Northeast
Northwest
Northwest
Northeast
Northwest
Northwest
Northeast
Western
Central
Southeast
Western
Northeast
Western
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast

Industry

Advanced Manufacturing
Other

Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Other

TBD

Advanced Manufacturing
Automotive

Healthcare

Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Energy and Chemicals
Advanced Manufacturing
Other

Advanced Manufacturing
Energy and Chemicals
Logistics and Distribution
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Food and Agribusiness
Technology

Advanced Manufacturing
Energy and Chemicals
Energy and Chemicals

Jobs Created

Jobs Created
Payroll

$155,000
$42,000
$80,000
$120,000
$12,500,000
TBD
$300,000
$993,243

$5,788,620
$1,210,000
$41,600
$75,360
$1,900,000
$47,160
$60,000
$79,040
$50,000
$50,000
$1,440,000
$900,000
$5,5635,375
$438,000
$565,000
$651,144
$2,384,488
$150,000
$748,800
$748,800

Jobs Retained

36

1

9

14
1293
TBD
23
277

321
0

2
11
18
10
5
15
2

3
122
45
380
53
41
134
130
29
43
43

Fixed Asset
Investment
$106,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$18,663 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$116,757 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$200,445 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$10,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$10,500,000 JobsOhio Spec Development Grant - OSIP*
$121,335 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$8,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant

Program Type

$23,750,000 JobsOhio Research and Development Grant
$6,280,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$220,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$27,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$2,650,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$26,400 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$177,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$68,364 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$0 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$168,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$455,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$4,140,000 JobsOhio Revitalization Grant
$25,000,000 JobsOhio Workforce Grant
$447,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$25,000 JobsOhio Workforce Grant
$0 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$1,831,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$300,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$3,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$3,000,000 JobsOhio Workforce Grant

1. For projects to be included in this report there must be an executed agreement between JobsOhio and the company. If more t han one program is part of the project, those will be reported out as the individual agreements are executed.
2. These metrics reflect commitments made by companies and are subject to change per possible project modifications.
3. This report does not include any public funds or incentives awarded to a company for the projects listed.

4. *For the Ohio Sites Infrastructure Program (OSIP), the Fixed Asset Investment represents the Total Project Investment

Program Value

$50,000
$15,000
$50,000
$25,000
$2,000,000
$1,000,000
$50,000
$100,000

$2,000,000
$100,000
$50,000
$25,000
$100,000
$25,000
$50,000
$50,000
$25,000
$25,000
$75,000
$200,000
$200,000
$75,000
$40,000
$50,000
$150,000
$25,000
$100,000
$100,000



